

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

LSGD - Engineering Wing - Transfer and posting in the cadre of Executive Engineer and Assistant Executive Engineers - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No.3255/2014/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-12-2014.

Read:- Letter dated 04-11-2014 from the Chairperson, Kannur Municipality with the Representation of Smt. Mumthas Yousuf, W/o. Shri. M.O. Yousuf.

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Transfer and Posting of Executive Engineer and Assistant Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience:

Shri. M.O. Yousuf, Executive Engineer, Kannur Municipality is transferred and posted as such in PIU, Alappuzha in the existing vacancy vide the representation read above.

- II Transfer and posting of Assistant Executive Engineers
- Shri. Sundarlal. A.R, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division. Aryad BP, Alappuzha District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Muvattupuzha BP, Ernakulam District.
 - 2. Shri. M.K. Subhash, Assistant Executive Engineer, O/o. Superintending Engineer, LSGD North Circle, Kozhikode District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Kuzhalmannam BP, Palakakad District.
 - Shri. Santhosh. M.V, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Edakkad BP, Kannur District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Vadakara BP, Kozhikode District.
 - 4. Shri. Royphilip, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Vadakara BP, Kozhikode District is transferred and posted as such in District Panchayat, Alappuzha.

- 5. Smt. Meenakshi. C.S, Assistant Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Kozhikode is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Ponnani BP, Malappuram District.
- 6. Shri. Biju Viswam, LSGD Sub Division, Kottarakkara BP, Kollam District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Pathanapuram BP, Kollam District.
- 7. Smt. Bindu Jasmin, Assistant Executive Engineer, District Panchayat Malappuram is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Meladi Block Panchayat, Kozhikode District.

They will join the station to which they are posted forthwith and furnish the RTC to Government immediately.

(By Order of the Governor)

Dr. RAJAN KHOBRAGADE, Secretary to Government.

То

- The Officers concerned (Through CE, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram).
- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Accountant General, (A&E /Audit) Kerala, Thrissur.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, LSGD, North Circle, Kozhikode Circle. 5. The Secretary, District Panchayat, Alappuzha / PIU, Alappuzha / District Panchayat, Kozhikkode / District Panchayat, Malappuram / Kannur
- 6. The Secretary, Aryad BP / Muvattupuzha BP / Kuzhalmannam BP / Edakkad BP / Vadakara BP / Ponnani BP / Kottarakkara BP / Pathanapuram BP / Meladi BP, Kozhikkode
- 7. The Executive Engineer, LSGD, District Panchayat, Alappuzha / PIU, Alappuzha / District Panchayat, Kozhikkode / District Panchayat, Malappuram/
- 8. The District Treasury Officer / Sub Treasury Officer concerned. 9. The Web & New Media, I&PRD.
- 10. Stock File/Office Copy.

Copy to: PS to Minister (Panchayat & Social Welfare). PS to Minister (Urban Affairs). PA to Principal Secretary / Secretary, LSGD. PA to Secretary, Urban Affairs.

Forwarded/By Order Section Officer Brdt No - E, -12396/13/CE/2868 dfd. 16/12/14 Copy of 40 forwarded to concerned officers for Sformation & necessary action.